The Borough of North East Lincolnshire (Prohibition and Restriction of Waiting, Clearways and On Street Parking) (Consolidation) Order 2010 (Amendment No. 13-29) Order 2014.

The Borough of North East Lincolnshire in exercise of the powers under Sections 1(1) and (2), 2(1) to (3), 3(2), 4(1) to (3), 32, 33, 35, 37, 38(1), 45, 46, 46A, 49, 51, 53, 63A, 65, 68, 69, 71, 101, 102 and 116, and Part IV of Schedule 9 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 ("the Act") and of all other enabling powers and having regard to Section 122 of the Act and after consultation with the Chief Officer of Police in accordance with Part III of Schedule 9 to the Act and the Traffic Management Act 2004 hereby make the following Order:

- 1. The Borough of North East Lincolnshire (Prohibition and Restriction of Waiting, Clearways and On Street Parking) (Consolidation) Order 2010 (as amended) shall be amended by the revocation of the Map Schedules specified in the First Schedule to this Order and the insertion of the Map Schedules specified in the Second Schedule to this Order.
- 2. This Order shall come into operation on and may be cited as The Borough of North East Lincolnshire (Prohibition and Restriction of Waiting, Clearways and On Street Parking) (Consolidation) Order 2010 (Amendment No. 13-29) Order 2014.

FIRST SCHEDULE

Map schedules to be revoked	Map Schedules Date
C28 Issue 1	1 st February 2010
G30 Issue 2	12 th August 2010
H30 Issue1	1 st February 2010
P21 Issue 13-02	7 th March 2013
P22 Issue 13-02	7 th March 2013
Q23 Issue 13-19	16 th May 2013
R22 Issue 5	11 th October 2012
R23 Issue 4	9 th June 2011
T21 Issue 13-17	18 th April 2013
U21 Issue 2	27 th January 2011

SECOND SCHEDULE

Map Schedules Date
19 th December 2013

20th January 2014

THE COMMON SEAL OF THE NORTH EAST LINCOLNSHIRE **BOROUGH COUNCIL**

was hereunto affixed this

day of

5735

In the presence of

Lemanslam

Head of Legal Services

Authorised Signatury